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Abridged life table by YEAR, SEX, AGE GROUPS and ABRIDGED LIFE TABLE

Probability of dying (qx) Number of persons surviving (Ix) Number of death (dx) Number of person - years (Lx) Total number of person - years (Tx) Life expectancy (ex)
2020 Men 0years 0.002474 100000 247 99777 7780545 77.81
1-4 years 0.000384 99753 38 398932 7680768 77.00
5-9 years 0.000182 99714 18 498498 7281836 73.03
10-14 years 0.000361 99696 36 498374 6783337 68.04
15-19 years 0.001336 99660 133 498068 6284963 63.06
20-24 years 0.002515 99527 250 497062 5786895 58.14
25-29 years 0.002697 99277 268 495749 5289833 53.28
30-34 years 0.003481 99009 345 494208 4794084 48.42
35-39 years 0.004465 98664 441 492232 4299877 43.58
40-44 years 0.007672 98224 754 489494 3807645 38.77
45-49 years 0.011942 97470 1164 484583 3318151 34.04
50-54 years 0.023290 96306 2243 476131 2833568 29.42
55-59 years 0.034347 94063 3231 462965 2357437 25.06
60-64 years 0.056045 90832 5091 442136 1894472 20.86
65-69 years 0.097288 85742 8342 409224 1452336 16.94
70-74 years 0.137601 77400 10650 361668 1043112 13.48
75-79 years 0.221702 66750 14799 298552 681444 10.21
80-84 years 0.354891 51951 18437 214969 382892 7.37
85-89 years 0.558354 33514 18713 119935 167924 5.01
90-94 years 0.791727 14801 11719 40863 47989 3.24
95-99 years 0.887910 3083 2737 6452 7126 2.31
100 + years 1.000000 346 346 674 674 1.95
Women 0years 0.001870 100000 187 99832 8338730 83.39
1-4 years 0.000199 99813 20 399232 8238898 82.54
5-9 years 0.000474 99793 47 498844 7839666 78.56
10-14 years 0.000179 99746 18 498657 7340822 73.60
15-19 years 0.000326 99728 32 498537 6842165 68.61
20-24 years 0.000522 99695 52 498346 6343628 63.63
25-29 years 0.001363 99643 136 497760 5845282 58.66
30-34 years 0.001015 99507 101 497321 5347522 53.74
35-39 years 0.002100 99406 209 496604 4850201 48.79
40-44 years 0.004173 99198 414 494999 4353597 43.89
45-49 years 0.006643 98784 656 492540 3858599 39.06
50-54 years 0.009390 98128 921 488533 3366058 34.30
55-59 years 0.016376 97206 1592 482347 2877525 29.60
60-64 years 0.024899 95614 2381 472423 2395179 25.05
65-69 years 0.040696 93234 3794 456801 1922756 20.62
70-74 years 0.072320 89439 6468 432073 1465955 16.39
75-79 years 0.129286 82971 10727 390380 1033882 12.46
80-84 years 0.253254 72244 18296 318647 643502 891
85-89 years 0.450759 53948 24318 210009 324856 6.02
90-94 years 0.698836 29630 20707 91987 114847 3.88
95-99 years 0.868752 8924 7752 20459 22860 2.56
100 + years 1.000000 1171 1171 2401 2401 2.05
Linked content:- <A class=seznam HREF= http://www.stat.si/StatWeb/Common/PrikaziDokument.ashx?ldDatoteke=9514 target=_blank>Methodological explanations</A> ABRIDGED LIFE TABLE:
YEAR: Total number of person - years (Tx):
Life table is a tabular presentation of the intensity of dying and its distribution by age. The calculated values are comparable in time and space. The total number of person years (Tx) is the total number of years lived from

age x to death.

ABRIDGED LIFE TABLE: ABRIDGED LIFE TABLE:
Probability of dying (qx): Life expectancy (ex):
The probability of dying is the ratio between the number of the dead aged between x and x+1 and the number of the living aged x. Life expectancy (ex) is the average number of years a person aged x years can expect

to live assuming that mortality rates by age will remain unchanged since the year of observation.
ABRIDGED LIFE TABLE:

Number of persons surviving (Ix): Latest update:
The number of persons surviving (Ix) is the number of survivors at each birthday out of 100,000 live births. 20220105 10:30
ABRIDGED LIFE TABLE: Source:
Number of death (dx): Statistical Office of the Republic of Slovenia
The number of deaths (ndx) is the difference between two successive values of the quantity , thus .
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ABRIDGED LIFE TABLE: Statistical Office of the Republic of Slovenia, T: +386 1 241 64 04, E: gp.surs@gov.si
Number of person - years (Lx):
The number of person-years (nlLx) is the total number of years lived at individual age. Copyright
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